PARISH

Grantham

Stamford

Bourne

Deeping St James
Market Deeping

Allington

Ancaster

Aslackby & Laughton
Barholm & Stow
Barkston & Syston
Barrowby

Baston

Belton & Manthorpe
Billingborough

Bitchfield & Bassingthorpe
Boothby Pagnell
Braceborough & Wilsthorpe
Burton Coggles
Careby,Aunby & Holywell
Carlby

Carlton Scroop & Normanton
Castle Bytham
Caythorpe

Claypole
Colsterworth,Gunby, Stainby and North Witham
Corby Glen

Counthorpe & Creeton
Denton

Dowsby

Dunsby

Edenham

Fenton

Folkingham

Foston

Fulbeck

Greatford

Great Gonerby

Great Ponton

Haconby

Harlaxton

Heydour

Honington

Horbling

SEA PRECEPT
£ £

38.34 5.94
21.06 46.17
4.95 25.38
2.88 35.73
2.88 104.49
41.85

44.28

23.31

8.37

20.70

43.92

19.44

3.60

25.83

3.87
16.83
13.05

8.01
34.11
53.64
19.71
32.67
20.43
30.69
24.66

18.54
29.16

6.30
19.89

8.19
24.03
35.73
22.77
23.58
29.43
37.98

1.26
52.20
19.35

APPENDIX A TO PART B

BAND A
£

109.38
124.68
100.08
105.60
151.44
107.76
109.38
95.40
85.44
93.66
109.14
92.82
82.26
97.08
79.86
82.44
91.08
88.56
85.20
102.60
115.62
93.00
101.64
93.48
100.32
96.30
79.86
92.22
99.30
84.06
93.12
85.32
95.88
103.68
95.04
95.58
99.48
105.18
80.70
114.66
92.76
79.86
79.86

BAND B
£

127.61
145.46
116.76
123.20
176.68
125.72
127.61
111.30

99.68
109.27
127.33
108.29

95.97
113.26

93.17

96.18
106.26
103.32

99.40
119.70
134.89
108.50
118.58
109.06
117.04
112.35

93.17
107.59
115.85

98.07
108.64

99.54
111.86
120.96
110.88
111.51
116.06
122.71

94.15
133.77
108.22

93.17

93.17

BAND C
£

145.84
166.24
133.44
140.80
201.92
143.68
145.84
127.20
113.92
124.88
145.52
123.76
109.68
129.44
106.48
109.92
121.44
118.08
113.60
136.80
154.16
124.00
135.52
124.64
133.76
128.40
106.48
122.96
132.40
112.08
124.16
113.76
127.84
138.24
126.72
127.44
132.64
140.24
107.60
152.88
123.68
106.48
106.48

BAND D
£

164.07
187.02
150.12
158.40
227.16
161.64
164.07
143.10
128.16
140.49
163.71
139.23
123.39
145.62
119.79
123.66
136.62
132.84
127.80
153.90
173.43
139.50
152.46
140.22
150.48
144.45
119.79
138.33
148.95
126.09
139.68
127.98
143.82
155.52
142.56
143.37
149.22
157.77
121.05
171.99
139.14
119.79
119.79

BAND E
£

200.53
228.58
183.48
193.60
277.64
197.56
200.53
174.90
156.64
171.71
200.09
170.17
150.81
177.98
146.41
151.14
166.98
162.36
156.20
188.10
211.97
170.50
186.34
171.38
183.92
176.55
146.41
169.07
182.05
154.11
170.72
156.42
175.78
190.08
174.24
175.23
182.38
192.83
147.95
210.21
170.06
146.41
146.41

BAND F
£

236.99
270.14
216.84
228.80
328.12
233.48
236.99
206.70
185.12
202.93
236.47
201.11
178.23
210.34
173.03
178.62
197.34
191.88
184.60
222.30
250.51
201.50
220.22
202.54
217.36
208.65
173.03
199.81
215.15
182.13
201.76
184.86
207.74
224.64
205.92
207.09
215.54
227.89
174.85
248.43
200.98
173.03
173.03

BAND G
£

273.45
311.70
250.20
264.00
378.60
269.40
273.45
238.50
213.60
234.15
272.85
232.05
205.65
242.70
199.65
206.10
227.70
221.40
213.00
256.50
289.05
232.50
254.10
233.70
250.80
240.75
199.65
230.55
248.25
210.15
232.80
213.30
239.70
259.20
237.60
238.95
248.70
262.95
201.75
286.65
231.90
199.65
199.65

BAND H
£

328.14
374.04
300.24
316.80
454.32
323.28
328.14
286.20
256.32
280.98
327.42
278.46
246.78
201.24
239.58
247.32
273.24
265.68
255.60
307.80
346.86
279.00
304.92
280.44
300.96
288.90
239.58
276.66
297.90
252.18
279.36
255.96
287.64
311.04
285.12
286.74
208.44
315.54
242.10
343.98
278.28
239.58
239.58



APPENDIX A TO PART B

Hougham 19.98 93.18 108.71 124.24 139.77 170.83 201.89 232.95 279.54
Hough-on-the-Hill 29.43 99.48 116.06 132.64 149.22 182.38 215.54 248.70 298.44
Ingoldsby 10.98 87.18 101.71 116.24 130.77 159.83 188.89 217.95 261.54
Irnham 1.89 81.12 94.64 108.16 121.68 148.72 175.76 202.80 243.36
Kirkby Underwood 12.24 88.02 102.69 117.36 132.03 161.37 190.71 220.05 264.06
Langtoft 13.77 30.24 109.20 127.40 145.60 163.80 200.20 236.60 273.00 327.60
Lenton,Keisby & Osgodby 3.78 82.38 96.11 109.84 123.57 151.03 178.49 205.95 247.14
Little Bytham 32.67 101.64 118.58 135.52 152.46 186.34 220.22 25410 304.92
Little Ponton & Stroxton 8.19 85.32 99.54 113.76 127.98 156.42 184.86 213.30 255.96
Londonthorpe & Harrowby Without 13.14 88.62 103.39 118.16 132.93 162.47 192.01 221.55 265.86
Long Bennington 38.25 105.36 122.92 140.48 158.04 193.16 228.28 263.40 316.08
Marston 26.37 97.44 113.68 129.92 146.16 178.64 211.12 243.60 292.32
Morton 14.40 89.46 104.37 119.28 134.19 164.01 193.83 223.65 268.38
Old Somerby 16.74 91.02 106.19 121.36 136.53 166.87 197.21 227.55 273.06
Pickworth - 79.86 93.17 106.48 119.79 146.41 173.03 199.65 239.58
Pointon & Sempringham 32.40 101.46 118.37 135.28 152.19 186.01 219.83 253.65 304.38
Rippingale 45.18 109.98 128.31 146.64 164.97 201.63 238.29 274.95 329.94
Ropsley,Humby,Braceby & Sapperton 17.37 91.44 106.68 121.92 137.16 167.64 198.12 228.60 274.32
Sedgebrook 27.81 98.40 114.80 131.20 147.60 180.40 213.20 246.00 295.20
Skillington 33.12 101.94 118.93 135.92 152.91 186.89 220.87 254.85 305.82
South Witham 46.26 110.70 129.15 147.60 166.05 202.95 239.85 276.75 332.10
Stoke Rochford & Easton 16.47 90.84 105.98 121.12 136.26 166.54 196.82 227.10 272.52
Stubton 18.63 92.28 107.66 123.04 138.42 169.18 199.94 230.70 276.84
Swayfield 19.17 92.64 108.08 123.52 138.96 169.84 200.72 231.60 277.92
Swinstead 26.64 97.62 113.89 130.16 146.43 178.97 211.51 244.05 292.86
Tallington 18.36 92.10 107.45 122.80 138.15 168.85 199.55 230.25 276.30
Thurlby 25.83 97.08 113.26 129.44 145.62 177.98 210.34 242.70 291.24
Toft, Lound & Manthorpe - 79.86 93.17 106.48 119.79 146.41 173.03 199.65 239.58
Uffington 9.63 86.28 100.66 115.04 129.42 158.18 186.94 215.70 258.84
Welby 17.28 91.38 106.61 121.84 137.07 167.53 197.99 228.45 27414
Westborough & Dry Doddington 3.87 82.44 96.18 109.92 123.66 151.14 178.62 206.10 247.32
West Deeping 21.69 94.32 110.04 125.76 141.48 172.92 204.36 235.80 282.96
Witham-on-the-Hill 20.97 93.84 109.48 125.12 140.76 172.04 203.32 234.60 281.52
Woolsthorpe 33.03 101.88 118.86 135.84 152.82 186.78 220.74 254.70 305.64
Wyville-cum-Hungerton 20.70 93.66 109.27 124.88 140.49 171.71 202.93 234.15 280.98
TOTAL 7,450.20 8,691.90 9,933.60 11,175.30 13,658.70  16,142.10  18,625.50  22,350.60

S.K.D.C. ONLY BAND D CHARGE 119.79



